Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Aaron Hendricks
Check Group:
Snow Removal 0 2021-1123 20.5.2540.311.00.01 $270.00
4/19/2021 FIELDHOUSE MAINT
Check #: 43328
PO/InvoiceTotal: $270.00
Vendor Total: $270.00
Airgas North Central 00374
Check Group:
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9111053652 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $136.83
4/19/2021 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9978324102 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $32.50
4/19/2021 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9978401594 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $197.33
4/19/2021 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
Check #: 43329
PO/InvoiceTotal: $366.66
Vendor Total: $366.66
Alarm Detection Systems 00421
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 63302-1032 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $444.00
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43330
PO/InvoiceTotal: $444.00
Vendor Total: $444.00
Anderson Feed Compnay 00256
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 31478 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $355.74
4/19/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 43331
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $355.74
Vendor Total: $355.74
Applied Communications Group 00427
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 WO4556 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $870.00
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43332
PO/InvoiceTotal: $870.00
Vendor Total: $870.00
Aramark Rockford 00009
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 610000097344 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $29.12
4/19/2021 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
PURCHASE SERVICES 610000097344 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 610000101458 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $29.12
4/19/2021 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
PURCHASE SERVICES 610000101458 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 610000105039 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $29.12
4/19/2021 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
PURCHASE SERVICES 610000105039 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 610000108645 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $29.12
4/19/2021 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
PURCHASE SERVICES 610000108645 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $11.66
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 610000112824 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $36.59
4/19/2021 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
Check #: 43333
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $206.13
Vendor Total: $206.13
Batteries + Bulbs
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 P36465294 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $157.90
4/19/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 P37180930 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $107.70
4/19/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 43334
PO/InvoiceTotal: $265.60
Vendor Total: $265.60
BMO Harris Commercial Card
Check Group:
Constant Contact 0 0365-0421 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $22.50
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Edweek 0 0365-0421 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $97.00
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
SurveyMonkey 0 0365-0421 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $900.00
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0365-0421 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $189.50
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 3446-0421 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $17.15
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 3446-0421 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $162.41
4/19/2021 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
SUPPLIES 0 3446-0421 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $46.81
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3446-0421 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $100.45
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 3446-0421 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $38.65
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3446-0421 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $44.00
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
Supplies 0 6153-0421 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $63.44
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
Supplies 0 6153-0421 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $519.32
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
Supplies 0 6153-0421 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $193.90
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
Amazon 0 6153-0421 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $4.99
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 6153-0421 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $81.63
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 6153-0421 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $100.55
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 6153-0421 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $126.16
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 6153-0421 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $212.45
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
Postage 0 9018-0421 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $7.00
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-0421 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $139.02
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-0421 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $127.01
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-0421 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $59.90
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
Office Supplies 0 9018-0421 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $49.90
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Dinner 0 9018-0421 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $35.39
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-0421 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $426.00
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
Postage 0 9018-0421 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $7.65
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 9018-0421 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $349.00
4/19/2021 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
COVID SUPPLIES 0 9868-0421 10.5.2310.410.01.02 $47.54
4/19/2021 COVID SUPPLIES
Check #: 43335
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,169.32
Vendor Total: $4,169.32
Buttita Brothers Automotive 00021
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 1022126 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $56.38
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1022126 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $44.47
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43336
PO/InvoiceTotal: $100.85
Vendor Total: $100.85
Byerley, Carla
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 04-2021 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $16.25
4/19/2021 STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE
Check #: 43337
PO/InvoiceTotal: $16.25
Vendor Total: $16.25
Cappel's Complete Car Care
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
INSPECTIONS 0 687074 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $30.00
4/19/2021 INSPECTIONS
INSPECTIONS 0 687078 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $30.00
4/19/2021 INSPECTIONS
Check #: 43338
PO/InvoiceTotal: $60.00
Vendor Total: $60.00
City Of Oregon 00025
Check Group:
SRO CONTRACT SERVICES 0 04-2021 81.5.2367.310.02.06 $14,955.39
4/19/2021 SRO CONTRACT SERVICES
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 3138-0421 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $259.38
4/19/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8134-0421 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $178.92
4/19/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8134A-0421 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $299.61
4/19/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8134Y-0421 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $205.74
4/19/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8135-0421 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $85.05
4/19/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8135A-0421 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $98.46
4/19/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8138A-0421 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $138.69
4/19/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8139-0421 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $473.94
4/19/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8139A-0421 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $111.87
4/19/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8140-0421 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $313.02
4/19/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8140A-0421 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $44.82
4/19/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
Check #: 43339
PO/InvoiceTotal: $17,164.89
Vendor Total: $17,164.89
Comcast 00029
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 0 0109899-0421 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $497.50
4/19/2021 NETWORK/CELL PHONES
Check #: 43340
PO/InvoiceTotal: $497.50
Vendor Total: $497.50
Commonwealth Edison Co 00031
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 0 2707380016-0421 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $66.30
4/19/2021 ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY 0 80016-0421 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $67.23
4/19/2021 ELECTRICITY
Check #: 43341
PO/InvoiceTotal: $133.53
Vendor Total: $133.53
Conserv FS 00032
Check Group:
FUEL & OIL 0 116012049 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $2,687.99
4/19/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 116012078 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $2,639.56
4/19/2021 FUEL & OIL
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
FUEL & OIL 0 116012079 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $443.74
4/19/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 116012126 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,439.38
4/19/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 116012127 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $397.46
4/19/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 116012160 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $2,733.97
4/19/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 116012161 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $851.98
4/19/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 116012194 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $2,159.63
4/19/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 116012195 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $338.04
4/19/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 116012258 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $433.01
4/19/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 40011231 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $271.83
4/19/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 765 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $778.57
4/19/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 766 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $479.64
4/19/2021 FUEL & OIL
Check #: 43342
PO/InvoiceTotal: $15,654.80
Vendor Total: $15,654.80
Culligan of Dixon
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 112300-0421 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $16.50
4/19/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 130039-0421 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $34.00
4/19/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021

Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date

Check #: 43343

PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.50
Vendor Total: $50.50
Deininger, Heidi
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 04-2021 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $100.00
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43344
PO/InvoiceTotal: $100.00
Vendor Total: $100.00
DICK BLICK 00462
Check Group:

YUPO TRANSLUCENT PAD 11X14 15 SHT 1 21124 6140218 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $23.14
4/19/2021 ART SUPPLIES

YUPO HEAVYWEIGHT PAD 11X14 1 21124 6140218 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $30.21
4/19/2021 ART SUPPLIES

BULK WC PAPER 9X12 135LB 425/SHT 1 21124 6140218 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $125.48
4/19/2021 ART SUPPLIES

XL WATERCOLOR PAPER 18INX24IN 30/SHT 3 21124 6140218 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $53.82
4/19/2021 ART SUPPLIES

GAMBLIN OIL MEDIUM 'H GALKYD LITE 160Z 1 21124 6140218 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $23.58
4/19/2021 ART SUPPLIES

GAMBLIN ARTIST OIL TITNM WHT AG 80Z 1 21124 6140218 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $28.53
4/19/2021 ART SUPPLIES

GRIP ECO CLRD PENCIL 12/CT 15 21124 6140218 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $75.90
4/19/2021 ART SUPPLIES

PRISMACOLOR CLR PNCL ASST 24/SET 3 21124 6140218 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $66.06
4/19/2021 ART SUPPLIES

BLICK DRAWING PAPER WHT 9X12 REAM 50LB 3 21124 6140218 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $28.86
4/19/2021 ART SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
BLICK DRAWNG PAPER WHT 24X36 250SHT 2 21124 6140218 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $155.96
4/19/2021 ART SUPPLIES
STONEHENGE PDS WHT 18X24 3 21124 6140218 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $112.29
4/19/2021 ART SUPPLIES
PRISMACOLOR CLR PNCL CLRLSS BLENDER EA 24 21124 6140218 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $26.88
4/19/2021 ART SUPPLIES
SKINTONE GIANT PNCLS 12/CLR ASST 2 21124 6140218 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $34.34
4/19/2021 ART SUPPLIES
TONED SHEETS 400 SRS !3 TAN 19X24 SHEET 50 21124 6140218 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $31.00
4/19/2021 ART SUPPLIES
MOLOTOW ARYLC MARKR 15MM BSC ST 16 CLR 1 21124 6140218 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $67.53
4/19/2021 ART SUPPLIES
MOLOTOW ACRYLC MARKR 2MM RD NIB 6PC SET 1 21124 6140218 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $32.04
4/19/2021 ART SUPPLIES
COLORON CANVAS 60INXYD 150Z COTTON 10 21124 6140218 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $51.80
4/19/2021 ART SUPPLIES
COPIC MARKERS 'H 36PC SET 1 21124 6140218 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $208.14
4/19/2021 ART SUPPLIES
PRISMCLR KNEAD ERASR GRY MED 20 21124 6140218 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $12.80
4/19/2021 ART SUPPLIES
MONO ERASER COLR PNCL ERASER 2PK 2 21124 6140218 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $8.68
4/19/2021 ART SUPPLIES
PITT CALLIGRAPHY PEN BLK 2MM CHISEL 3/SET 3 21124 6140218 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $25.53
4/19/2021 ART SUPPLIES
UTRECHT PROF GESSO GALLON 2 21124 6140218 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $112.36
4/19/2021 ART SUPPLIES
GOLDEN ACRYLIC MED GAC-100 GAL 2 21124 6140218 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $143.60
4/19/2021 ART SUPPLIES
YES GLUE PINT 2 21124 6140218 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $20.76
4/19/2021 ART SUPPLIES
Printed: 04/14/2021 12:41:26 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2021.1.09 Page: 10



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
GAMBLIN OIL MEDIUM 'H GAMSOL 1280z 21124 6140218 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $88.78
4/19/2021 ART SUPPLIES
Check #: 43345
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,588.07
Vendor Total: $1,588.07
Dixon Ace Hardware 00039
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 631251 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $85.47
4/19/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 43346
PO/InvoiceTotal: $85.47
Vendor Total: $85.47
Eden, Chelsea
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 04-2021 10.5.1400.410.00.05 $8.58
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 43347
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8.58
Vendor Total: $8.58
Ehmen Industries Inc
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 57680 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $350.00
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43348
PO/InvoiceTotal: $350.00
Vendor Total: $350.00
Elizabeth Priller Consulting
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 1057 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $500.00
4/19/2021 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 43349
PO/InvoiceTotal: $500.00
Vendor Total: $500.00
Enerco Specialty Chemical Professionals
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 143890 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $280.00
4/19/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43350
PO/InvoiceTotal: $280.00
Vendor Total: $280.00
ENGIE Services U.S. Inc
Check Group:
HEALTH LIFE SAFETY 0 90022951 90.5.0730.000.00.00 $1,107,783.00
4/19/2021 HEALTH LIFE SAFETY
Check #: 43351
POl/InvoiceTotal: $1,107,783.00
Vendor Total: $1,107,783.00
Firms System 00047
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1396208-IN 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $57.25
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43352
PO/InvoiceTotal: $57.25
Vendor Total: $57.25
First to Finish 00320
Check Group:
EQUIPMENT 0 SI-724370 10.5.1500.410.01.01 $1,037.00
4/19/2021 EQUIPMENT
Check #: 43353
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,037.00
Vendor Total: $1,037.00
Follett School Solutions 00384
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 849331 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $231.35
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 43354
PO/InvoiceTotal: $231.35
Vendor Total: $231.35
Freeport Industrial Roofing 00050
Check Group:
ROOF REPAIRS 10 15017 20.5.2540.410.05.01 $2,495.00
4/19/2021 ROOF REPAIRS
Check #: 43355
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,495.00
Vendor Total: $2,495.00
Frontier of the North 00051
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 10 6103Z209-S-2107 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $50.68
9
4/19/2021 BUS RADIO SERVICES
Check #: 43356
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.68
Vendor Total: $50.68
Frontier_Frontier00052 00052
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 10 042094-5-0421 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $138.76
4/19/2021 BUS RADIO SERVICES
BUS RADIO SERVICES 10 073170-5-0421 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $50.07
4/19/2021 BUS RADIO SERVICES
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 091106-5-0421 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $145.55
4/19/2021 BUS RADIO SERVICES
Check #: 43357
PO/InvoiceTotal: $334.38
Vendor Total: $334.38
Game-Day Apparel
Check Group:
MISCELLANEOUS 0 536556 20.5.2540.690.00.01 $210.00
4/19/2021 MISCELLANEOUS
Check #: 43358
PO/InvoiceTotal: $210.00
Vendor Total: $210.00
Gordon Food Service 00058
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 208313767 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,346.20
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 208313781 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,866.62
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 208372942 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $883.20
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 208372943 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $912.62
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 208372950 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,281.85
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 208475341 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $3,309.37
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 208475345 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,084.41
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 208529251 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $177.75
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
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Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 208529253 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $23.74
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 208533793 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $857.26
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 208533794 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $968.74
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 208533798 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,653.67
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 208594888 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $142.20
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 208635813 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $513.60
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 208635826 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $575.94
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 208687949 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $135.94
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 208691757 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $2,001.85
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 208691764 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,019.76
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 208691765 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,485.24
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 208791870 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $848.94
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 208791875 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $876.84
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 208791882 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $962.47
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 208851575 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $206.00
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 43359
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $23,134.21
Vendor Total: $23,134.21
Grizzly Garage Door
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 3626 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $248.00
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 43360
PO/InvoiceTotal: $248.00
Vendor Total: $248.00
Hawk Auto Wash & Storage
Check Group:
Truck Maint. 0 0135 20.5.2540.690.00.01 $150.00
4/19/2021 MISCELLANEOUS
Check #: 43361
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
Helm Service
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 FRE124760 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $312.50
4/19/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 FRE125351 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $160.00
4/19/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 FRE125352 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $4,601.61
4/19/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 FRE125353 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $2,364.50
4/19/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43362
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7,438.61
Vendor Total: $7,438.61
Henry Schein 00395
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/19/2021
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
ATHLETIC TRAINER 0 90905919 10.5.1500.310.02.01 $78.00
4/19/2021 ATHLETIC TRAINER
Check #: 43363
PO/InvoiceTotal: $78.00
Vendor Total: $78.00
Hodges, Loizzi, Eisenhammer 00066
Check Group:
LEGAL SERVICES 0 51313 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $3,039.02
4/19/2021 LEGAL SERVICES
Check #: 43364
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,039.02
Vendor Total: $3,039.02
Houghton Mifflin Company 00067
Check Group:
HMH CONTRACT SERVICES 0 955161368 10.5.2210.310.04.01 $20,000.00
4/19/2021 HMH CONTRACT SERVICES
Check #: 43365
PO/InvoiceTotal: $20,000.00
Vendor Total: $20,000.00
Howard, Karen
Check Group:
Shoe Reimbursement 0 04-2021 10.5.2560.690.00.01 $50.00
4/19/2021 MISC.
Check #: 43366
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.00
Vendor Total: $50.00
Humanex Ventures 00452
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Summit 0 55964E 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $1,850.00
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43367
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,850.00
Vendor Total: $1,850.00
IL fiber Resource Group 00247
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 F-2102046 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $4,866.50
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43368
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,866.50
Vendor Total: $4,866.50
lllinois Principal Association 00077
Check Group:
3-Hour Virtual Summit 1 21127 336898 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $99.00
4/19/2021 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
3-Hour Virtual Summit 1 21127 336899 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $99.00
4/19/2021 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Check #: 43369
PO/InvoiceTotal: $198.00
Vendor Total: $198.00
Imprest Fund 220 00078
Check Group:
Online Training 0 04/2021 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $300.00
4/19/2021 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 04/2021 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $115.00
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
MISC. 0 04/2021 10.5.2310.690.00.01 $85.25
4/19/2021 MISC.
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
LICENSE/TITLE 0 04/2021 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $8.00
4/19/2021 LICENSE/TITLE
Check #: 43370
PO/InvoiceTotal: $508.25
Vendor Total: $508.25
Kami Notable, Inc
Check Group:
Kami School Plan for School year until June 30th 21117 210513 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $1,942.50
4/19/2021 ANNUAL LICENSES
Check #: 43371
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,942.50
Vendor Total: $1,942.50
Kandu, LLC
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 9 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $200.00
4/19/2021 COVID SUPPLIES
Check #: 43372
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Klein, Thorpe and Jenkins, Ltd
Check Group:
LEGAL SERVICES 0 216422 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $76.50
4/19/2021 LEGAL SERVICES
Check #: 43373
PO/InvoiceTotal: $76.50
Vendor Total: $76.50
Lakeside International Trucks 00094
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 7095471 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $1,200.42
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
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Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 7095471 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $779.22
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 7095536 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $1,054.22
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 7095536 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $659.34
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 7181908P 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $511.09
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 7182140P 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $18.57
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 7182328P 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $125.82
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 7182328PX1 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $22.40
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 7183063P 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $573.81
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 7183072P 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $468.30
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 7183072PX1 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $169.68
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 7183305P 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $194.20
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 7183314P 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $165.84
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43374
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,942.91
Vendor Total: $5,942.91
Lee/Ogle Whitside Regional Office 00357
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 04-2021 10.5.2130.310.00.01 $502.20
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 Job Bank 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $200.00
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43375
PO/InvoiceTotal: $702.20
Vendor Total: $702.20
Letterman Activity Account 00101
Check Group:
ENTRY FEES 0 04-09-21 10.5.1500.640.00.01 $625.00
4/19/2021 ENTRY FEES
OFFICIALS 0 04-09-21 10.5.1500.310.01.01 $1,015.00
4/19/2021 OFFICIALS
COVID SUPPLIES 0 04-2021 10.5.2310.410.01.02 $131.32
4/19/2021 COVID SUPPLIES
Check #: 43376
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,771.32
Vendor Total: $1,771.32
Mahoney, Thomas D
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 04-2021 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $333.33
4/19/2021 TRAVEL
Check #: 43377
PO/InvoiceTotal: $333.33
Vendor Total: $333.33
Marco Technologies 00385
Check Group:
COPIERS 0 INV8568384 10.5.2630.410.01.01 $413.83
4/19/2021 COPIERS
Check #: 43378
PO/InvoiceTotal: $413.83
Vendor Total: $413.83
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Menards - Sterling 00112
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 87024 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $147.80
4/19/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 43379
PO/InvoiceTotal: $147.80
Vendor Total: $147.80
Mid-West Truckers Assoc. 00115
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 729998 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $97.50
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43380
PO/InvoiceTotal: $97.50
Vendor Total: $97.50
MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 0 11050224 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $4,488.79
4/19/2021 ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY 0 11063193 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $47,403.25
4/19/2021 ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY 0 443758-0421 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $2,189.35
4/19/2021 ELECTRICITY
Check #: 43381
PO/InvoiceTotal: $54,081.39
Vendor Total: $54,081.39
Moring Disposal 00118
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 178938 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $1,939.27
4/19/2021 GARBAGE SERVICES
Check #: 43382
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,939.27
Vendor Total: $1,939.27
Mr. Goodwater 00264
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 03-26 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $13.32
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 550837 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $16.88
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 Maint 04/21 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $12.88
4/19/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43383
PO/InvoiceTotal: $43.08
Vendor Total: $43.08
Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 00120
Check Group:
Milk for the week ending 3/20 10 04-2021 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $855.30
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
Milk for the week ending 3/27 10 04-2021 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $662.10
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
Milk for the week ending 3/06 10 04-2021 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $855.30
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
Milk for the week ending 3/13 10 04-2021 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $467.10
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 43384
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,839.80
Vendor Total: $2,839.80
NAEIR 00121
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 G066785 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $49.67
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
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Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 G066785 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $49.67
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 G066785 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $49.66
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 M571748 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $165.00
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 M571748 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $165.00
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 M571748 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $165.00
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43385
PO/InvoiceTotal: $644.00
Vendor Total: $644.00
NAPA Auto Parts 00122
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 945345 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $7.98
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 945466 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $139.43
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 43386
PO/InvoiceTotal: $147.41
Vendor Total: $147.41
NENA - Company ldentifier Program
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 300013425 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $255.00
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43387
PO/InvoiceTotal: $255.00
Vendor Total: $255.00
NICOR Gas 00129
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Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 20006-0421 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $684.43
4/19/2021 NATURAL GAS
NATURAL GAS 0 20009-0421 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $311.46
4/19/2021 NATURAL GAS
Check #: 43388
PO/InvoiceTotal: $995.89
Vendor Total: $995.89
Northern IL Disposal Services 00276
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 20351740 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $362.00
4/19/2021 GARBAGE SERVICES
Check #: 43389
PO/InvoiceTotal: $362.00
Vendor Total: $362.00
Northern IL Health Plan 00359
Check Group:
MED DED REIMBURSE 0 04/2021 10.5.2310.221.03.01 $8,586.64
4/19/2021 MED DED REIMBURSE
Check #: 43390
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8,586.64
Vendor Total: $8,586.64
Ogle County Educational Cooperative 00371
Check Group:
IDEA Professional Development 0 04-2021 10.5.4120.310.04.01 $283.00
4/19/2021 IDEA Professional Development
SPECIAL ED TUITION 0 March 2021 10.5.4120.310.00.01 $79,812.00
4/19/2021 SPECIAL ED TUITION
Check #: 43391
PO/InvoiceTotal: $80,095.00
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Vendor Total: $80,095.00
OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 00150
Check Group:
INTEREST EARNING 0 04/2021 10.4.1510.000.00.01 ($1.21)
4/19/2021 INTEREST EARNING
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 04/2021 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $3,790.00
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
ENTRY FEES 0 04/2021 10.5.1500.640.00.01 $1,611.22
4/19/2021 ENTRY FEES
Check #: 43392
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,400.01
Vendor Total: $5,400.01
Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 00152
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 25944 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $32.38
4/19/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 26603 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $14.39
4/19/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 270128 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $14.99
4/19/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 271769 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $6.29
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 49632 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $2.84
4/19/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 50644 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $16.58
4/19/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 50653 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $0.90
4/19/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 54049 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $8.08
4/19/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Printed: 04/14/2021 12:41:26 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2021.1.09 Page: 26



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 54057 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $5.93
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 54085 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $33.98
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43393
PO/InvoiceTotal: $136.36
Vendor Total: $136.36
Oregon Super Valu 00154
Check Group:
AG SUPPLIES 0 04/21 10.5.1400.410.01.05 $30.56
4/19/2021 AG SUPPLIES
Check #: 43394
PO/InvoiceTotal: $30.56
Vendor Total: $30.56
Pattat, Janice E
Check Group:
PLTW Tuition 0 04/2021 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $2,400.00
4/19/2021 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Check #: 43395
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,400.00
Vendor Total: $2,400.00
Pest Control Consultants 00356
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 256377 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $200.00
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43396
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Phelps
Check Group:
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PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1356282 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $10.92
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1356283 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.00
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
COVID SUPPLIES 0 1356284 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $725.00
4/19/2021 COVID SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1356285 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.04
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1358999 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $10.92
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1359000 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.00
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1359002 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.04
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1364463 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $11.44
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1364464 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $14.58
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1364466 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $57.33
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1367183 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $11.44
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1367184 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.24
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1367186 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $57.33
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43397
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,046.28
Vendor Total: $1,046.28
Phil's Power Plus
Check Group:
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INSPECTIONS 0 55719 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $80.00
4/19/2021 INSPECTIONS
INSPECTIONS 0 57223-2 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $38.00
4/19/2021 INSPECTIONS
Check #: 43398
PO/InvoiceTotal: $118.00
Vendor Total: $118.00
Physicians Immediate Care 00233
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 4194737 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $205.00
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Physical/Drug Screen 0 4198570 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $522.00
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43399
PO/InvoiceTotal: $727.00
Vendor Total: $727.00
Planet Earth Anitfreeze 00157
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 58953 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $301.25
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43400
PO/InvoiceTotal: $301.25
Vendor Total: $301.25
PowerSchool Group LLC 00161
Check Group:
ANNUAL LICENSES 0 INV250679 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $3,873.72
4/19/2021 ANNUAL LICENSES
Check #: 43401
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,873.72
Vendor Total: $3,873.72
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Precision Drive and Control 00163
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 3329550 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $70.14
4/19/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 43402
PO/InvoiceTotal: $70.14
Vendor Total: $70.14
Pro Com Systems 00165
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1352075 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $260.00
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43403
PO/InvoiceTotal: $260.00
Vendor Total: $260.00
Quill Corporation 00170
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 15252433 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $143.87
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 15506879 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $9.94
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 15518101 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $132.63
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 43404
PO/InvoiceTotal: $286.44
Vendor Total: $286.44
R.E. Wolber and Sons Excavating
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 9912 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $340.00
4/19/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43405
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $340.00
Vendor Total: $340.00
Rat Worx, Inc
Check Group:
COVID SUPPLIES 0 7027 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $75.00
4/19/2021 COVID SUPPLIES
Check #: 43406
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Reliable 00174
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 INV219393 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $251.54
4/19/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
Check #: 43407
PO/InvoiceTotal: $251.54
Vendor Total: $251.54
Rock Valley Culligan 00241
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0585071 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $175.00
4/19/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0585403 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
4/19/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0585404 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
4/19/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43408
PO/InvoiceTotal: $627.00
Vendor Total: $627.00
School Outfitters
Check Group:
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Recycled Plastic Bench 6' L 1 21125 INV13561166 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $466.58
4/19/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
2 Lines Engraved 3 lines engraved as follows: IN LOVING 1 21125 INV13561166 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $386.10
MEMORY OF Nathaniel Burton
4/19/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 43409
PO/InvoiceTotal: $852.68
Vendor Total: $852.68
Serrano, Carmen
Check Group:
Shoe Reimbursement 10 04-2021 10.5.2560.690.00.01 $50.00
4/19/2021 MISC.
Check #: 43410
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.00
Vendor Total: $50.00
Sterling Community Unit District #5
Check Group:
TUITION 10 10794 10.5.1400.820.00.05 $28,307.00
4/19/2021 TUITION
Check #: 43411
PO/InvoiceTotal: $28,307.00
Vendor Total: $28,307.00
Sullivan's 00200
Check Group:
COVID SUPPLIES 10 407244 10.5.2310.410.01.02 $166.65
4/19/2021 COVID SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 407517 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $10.58
4/19/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 43412
PO/InvoiceTotal: $177.23
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $177.23
The Home Depot Pro Institutional
Check Group:
COVID SUPPLIES 0 604866780 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $967.44
4/19/2021 COVID SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 606202075 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $67.23
4/19/2021 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 606465334 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $167.34
4/19/2021 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 607496429 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $42.20
4/19/2021 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 6080009965 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $26.70
4/19/2021 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 608521456 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $37.32
4/19/2021 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 608521464 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $44.30
4/19/2021 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
COVID SUPPLIES 0 608521472 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $31.59
4/19/2021 COVID SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 608774352 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $567.91
4/19/2021 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 609033253 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $278.50
4/19/2021 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 609033261 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $15.00
4/19/2021 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 610326118 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $157.50
4/19/2021 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
COVID Supplies 0 610864613 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $66.24
4/19/2021 COVID SUPPLIES
Check #: 43413
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,469.27
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $2,469.27
Thomas, Mindy M
Check Group:
Work Shoe Reimbursement 0 04-2021 10.5.2560.690.00.01 $50.00
4/19/2021 MISC.
Check #: 43414
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.00
Vendor Total: $50.00
Tyler Technologies
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 025-326160 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $420.00
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43415
PO/InvoiceTotal: $420.00
Vendor Total: $420.00
Vanguard Energy Services
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 G406419030521  20.5.2540.465.00.01 $21,186.03
4/19/2021 NATURAL GAS
NATURAL GAS 0 G406419040621  20.5.2540.465.00.01 $7,118.18
4/19/2021 NATURAL GAS
NATURAL GAS 0 G406741030521  20.5.2540.465.00.01 $2,496.52
4/19/2021 NATURAL GAS
NATURAL GAS 0 G406741040621  20.5.2540.465.00.01 $1,058.56
4/19/2021 NATURAL GAS
Check #: 43416
PO/InvoiceTotal: $31,859.29
Vendor Total: $31,859.29
Village of Mt Morris 00216
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/19/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 133-0421 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $512.50
4/19/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
Check #: 43417
PO/InvoiceTotal: $512.50
Vendor Total: $512.50
Wes' Tree Service
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 4817 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $300.00
4/19/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43418
PO/InvoiceTotal: $300.00
Vendor Total: $300.00
Grand Total: $1,460,055.78
End of Report
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Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1062 03/15/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Comcast 00029
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 0 031521 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $497.50
3/15/2021 NETWORK/CELL PHONES
Check #: 43307
PO/InvoiceTotal: $497.50
Vendor Total: $497.50
Grand Total: $497.50
End of Report
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1066 03/30/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Gaggle.Net, Inc.
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 INV00211 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $1,490.00
3/30/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43319
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,490.00
Vendor Total: $1,490.00
S&P Global Ratings
Check Group:
Analytical Services 0 11408845 90.5.0730.000.00.00 $7,000.00
3/30/2021 HEALTH LIFE SAFETY
Check #: 43320
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7,000.00
Vendor Total: $7,000.00
Grand Total: $8,490.00
End of Report
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1063 03/17/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Trinity3 LLC 00210
Check Group:
840 G315 2.3G 8G 256G SSD CAM 10P 124 21092 PSI1106932 10.5.2630.550.00.01 $65,596.00
3/17/2021 CAPITALIZED EQUIPMENT
Check #: 43308
PO/InvoiceTotal: $65,596.00
Check Group:
100e Charger 98 21111 PSI1107956 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $3,332.00
3/17/2021 SUPPLIES
Dell 3180 Charger 100 21111 PS1108036 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $2,900.00
3/17/2021 SUPPLIES
N23 Charger 95 21111 PS1108036 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $2,755.00
3/17/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 43308
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8,987.00
Vendor Total: $74,583.00
Grand Total: $74,583.00
End of Report
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